

CS DJ 59531/16
YASHPAL SINGH Vs. RAMESHWAR SURA
07.09.2022.

Present: Sh. Mohit Partap Singh, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Mediation remains unsettled.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that he wants to place some additional documents on record and seeks adjournment to move an appropriate application in this regard.

Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff to lead PE.

Put up for PE on 07.12.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini
Delhi/07.09.2022