

19.11.2022

Present: Sh A K Tripathi, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Roshan Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant.
Sh Rajiv Malik, LC in person.

Heard. Perused.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant.

Same is taken on record.

LC has filed the report. Same is taken on record.

LC is directed to supply copy of his report to the parties.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.03.2023**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.11.2022