

CS DJ 59531/16  
YASHPAL SINGH Vs. RAMESHWAR SURA

15.03.2023

Present:       None for plaintiff.  
                  Sh Ajay Bansal, ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW1 since 18.09.2019.

It is stated by counsel for the defendant that neither PW1 nor his counsel is appearing since last 2 dates nor any application for filing of additional document filed till date. It is further stated that plaintiff does not seem interested in leading his case.

In the interest of justice, **last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE on the NDOH, subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the opposite party on the NDOH.**

Put up for cross-examination of PW1/RPE on **07.06.2023.**

**PW1 is directed to appear on the NDOH.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)  
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/15.03.2023

At this stage, Sh R K Burman, ld counsel for the plaintiff has appeared and he has been apprised about today's proceedings and the NDOH.

(Surender Mohit Singh)  
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/15.03.2023