

PRAVEEN KUMAR Vs. SATISH GOEL

15.07.2023

Present: Mr. Love Sharma, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for defendant/counter-claimant has pressed for summoning of witness cited at Sr. No. 4.

Heard.

Application stands allowed.

Let summons be issued to the concerned IO/record clerk of PS SB Dairy, Delhi upon filing of PF for NDOH.

At this stage, ld. Counsel for defendant/counter-claimant has stated that the summons be once again issued to PW3 as he has not appeared despite being bound down on the last date of hearing.

Request allowed.

Let summons be issued to PW 3 i.e., Sh. Mahender singh upon filing of PF for NDOH.

At request of both counsels, put up for cross examination of PW3 on **28.08.2023**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
15.07.2023**