

CS DJ 59531/16
YASHPAL SINGH Vs. RAMESHWAR SURA

20.09.2023

Present: Sh Mohit Pratap, Id counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

Sh Ajay Bansal, Id counsel for the defendant.

An application has been filed on behalf of plaintiff
to summon the witness.

Heard.

Let witness mentioned in the application be
summoned on filing of PF and diet money be paid on the spot,
returnable for **07.02.2024**.

At this stage, it is submitted by plaintiff that by
tomorrow, he shall transfer the previous cost of Rs.5,000/- to the
Id counsel for the defendant.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.09.2023