

CS DJ 59531/16
YASHPAL SINGH Vs. RAMESHWAR SURA

07.02.24

Present: Sh. Mohit Pratap, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

No PW is present. On the last date of hearing, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff had undertaken that he shall transfer the cost of Rs.5,000/- to Ld. Counsel for the defendant, but he has not complied with the said undertaking. No PW is also present today. No plausible reason is assigned for absence of PW Laxmi Chand. Adjournment is sought which is vehemently opposed by Ld. Counsel for the defendant. Still in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to lead PE with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant subject to further cost of Rs.2,000/-, for 20.03.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.02.24