

31.05.24 (2nd Call)

Present: Sh. A.K. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff has made payment of Rs.16.0 lacs i.e. Rs.11.0 lacs on 30.05.2024 and Rs.5.0 lacs on 31.05.2024 through online transaction. It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel that payment of Rs.5.0 lacs has already been made by the plaintiff to the defendant.

None is appearing on behalf of defendant despite repeated calls.

Issue court notice to the defendant to appear in person, for 06.07.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/31.05.24.