

CS DJ 59531/16
YASHPAL SINGH Vs. RAMESHWAR SURA

31.07.24

Present: Sh Mohit Pratap, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Ajay Bansal, Id counsel for the defendant.

An application for summoning of witness filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

For the reasons assigned in the application, the present application stands allowed.

Put up the case for PE with direction to plaintiff to take necessary steps for summoning of the witness/es as mentioned on the aforesaid application on filing of PF, diet money to be paid on the spot, for 13.11.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/31.07.24.