

CS DJ 59531/16
YASHPAL SINGH Vs. RAMESHWAR SURA

28.03.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Barman, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, through
VC.

Sh. Ajay Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

No PW is present today. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that he wishes to close the plaintiff evidence.

Heard.

In view of submissions made by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, the plaintiff evidence is hereby closed.

Put up the case for DE with advance copy of affidavit in evidence, at least ten days prior to the next date i.e. 04.06.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.03.2025